
Republicofoph"ip.pines
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Pliilippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services

•     Administration (PAGASA)

NOTICE OF AWARD

29 November 2022

GENTEC DISTRIBUTION CORP.
Brgy. 357 Dr. Jose Femandez,
Mandaluyong  City.1553
Tel No.  632-7170180
E-mail Add: jane@gentecgroup.com

Thru:                   Ms. JANE M. CuSTODIO
Duly Authorized Representative

Madam:

We are pleased to notify you that the PAGASA Management has approved the award to your
firm  the  contract  for  the  "Supply,  Delivery,  Installation,  Testing,  Commissioning  and
Training:   For  the   Establishment  of  an   Integrated   Hydrological   Data   Management
System (HDMS)" (PR No. 2022J)8-0697 / 18 No. 2022-030) in the total calculated amount of
Twenty-Eight Million Six  Hundred Seven  Thousand  Eight Hundred  Ninety-Four Pesos
and 60/100 (Php28,607,894.60) only.

You  are  therefore  requested  to  accept and  conform to  this award  by  affixing  your signature
hereunder  and  provide  within  ten  (10)  calendar  days,  from  receipt  hereof.  the  requisite
erformance securi of the followin forms:

Form of Performance Security

rtiaT3F

L
or     Cashier's/ManagerJs     check.     Bank

Draft/Guarantee   confimed   by   a   Universal   or
Commercial Bank.

i   .      Irrevocable letterofcredit Issued by a universal orCommercial Bank.

Surety  bond  callable  upon  demand  issued  by  a
surety or insurance company duly certified by the
Insurance   Commission   as   authorized   to   issue

L          such  security.
FEE;iiae the  performance s6cunty shallFailure to

of the award and forfeiture of the bid security

Very truly yoiirs ,`\
VICENTE
Administrator

MALANO,  Ph.D.

•`lrack!ng the sky     nelplng the country"

Science  Garden  Compound   BIF2  Boacl\  Brgy Central,  Quezon  Crty.
Metro  Manila`  Phlhppines  1100

AMOUNT
(Equal to  Percentage cif the
|oJal_CigLntractpncL9___

5%                 Phpl ,430.394.73

30%                Php8,582,368.38

constitute sufficient ground  for cancellation

Tel   No       (02)8284J)800
\^/ebsite    http //bagong pagasa dost gov  ph



&gi

Be####hNPTpjaes[sciENCEANDTEcflOLOGY
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services
Admi nistration (PAGASA)

PAGASA BIDS AND AWARDS COIVIMITTEE (PBAC)

Resolution No. 2022-094

Declaring Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB); and,
Recommending Award Of Contract and Approval

WHEREAS, the Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration
(PAGASA), through the PAGASA Bids and Awards Committee,  advertised the  Invitation to Bid
(18) at the PAGASA website, the  MGEPS and  PAGASA Bulletin  board continuously for 7 days
from 14 October to 21  October 2022, the proourement of the following goodsfitems described
hereunder, with its corresponding Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), under the reference,
P.R. No. 2022-08-0697 / I.a. No. 2022430, to wit:

PARTICULARS ABC ContractDuration

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and

Php29,217,000.00 180 c.d.
Training:     For    the    Establishment    of    an     Integrated
Hydrological Data Management System (HDMS) for Flood
Forecasters -Phase 11

WHEREAS,  in  response to the above advertisement, t`ro (2)  prospective bidder/s,  namely:  (1)
Engineering  and  Development Corporation  of the  Philippines  (EDCOP)  and  (2)  Gentec
Distribution Corp. / Kister AG - Joint Venture, expressed their intention to participate in the
said bidding activity and attended the Pre-bid conference on 24 October 2022 scheduled for this
Purpose;

WHEREAS,  any  and   all   noted   amendments  and   deviations  discussed  during  the  above-
mentioned  Pre-bid  conference,  has  been  duly  issued  through  a  Supplemental  Bid  Bulletin
(SBB), with reference to Addendum No. 2022-03001 dated 02 November 2022 are herein made
part of this Resolution as Annex "A";

WHEREAS,  on   |¢  November  2022,  the  amended  schedule  for  Submission,  Receipt  and
Opening   of  Envelope   I   (Eligibility   and   Technical   Components)   and   Envelope   11   (Financial
Component), only Gentec Distribution Corp. / Kister AG -Joint Venture, timely submitted its
tender doouments for the project and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, in the subsequent opening of Envelope No.11, the lone bidder's financial proposal has
been accepted for not exceeding the ABC. Its bid tender, "as Read", is as follows:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount(AsRead) RANK

Gentec Distribution Corp. / Kister AG -JV Php28,607,894.60 SOB

WHEREAS, on 23 November 2022, the report on the detailed evaluation of bids conducted  by
the TWG resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount(AsCalculated)
RANK

Gentec Distribution Corp. / Kister AG - JV Php28,607,894.60 SCRB

Page 1 of 2
BAC R®s. No. 2022094-Resolution Declaring as SCRB; Recommending Award of Contract and Approval

Supply, Delivery, Installation. Testing, Commissioliing and Training: For the Establishment of an Integrated Hydrological Data
Management System (HDMS) for Flood Forecasters -Phase 11



WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of Gentec Distribution Corp. /
Kister AG - Joint Venture tender documents, including the evaluation report submitted  by the
TWG, the PAGASA-BAC determined that, the lone bidder has complied accordingly on all the
criteria for post-qualification and was responsive on all  requirements and conditions specified  in
the Bidding Documents. Hence, it was moved and duly seconded that the Gentec Distribution
Corp. /  Kister AG - Joint Venture  be declared  as the Single Calculated  and  Responsive
Bidder (SCRB) for the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as
it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) to DECLARE, Gentec Distribution Corp. / Kjster AG -Joint Venture, as the Bidder with
the Single Caloulated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the Project entitled, "Supp/y, De/ivery,
Installation,  Testing,  Commissioning  and  Training:  for the  Establishment  of  an  lntngrated
Hydrologial Data Management System (HDMS) for Flood Forecasters -Phase 11" .in the toha^
amount   of   lwENIY-EIGHT   MILLION   SIX   HUNDRED   SEVEN   THOUSAND   EIGHT
HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR PESOS & 60/100 ONLY (Php28,607,894.60);

b) to RECorvlMEND, the award of the contract to Gentec Distribution Corp. / Kister AG -
Joint Venture for the implementation of the above-entitled Project; and

c)  to RECOMMEND, finally, the APPROVAL of the foregoing findings and recommendations.

RESOLVED,  this  28rd day  of  November  2022  at  the  Amihan  Conference  Room,  2nd  Flcor
PAGASA Main Building, Science Garden Complex, BIR Road Brgy. Central, Quezon City.

SOCRATES PAAT JR.
End-user

Member

B0NIFAcl

Administrator

Approved on:

-=--.--.---,p-.E

I?G#^kHusJr.,Ph.D.
Chairperson

Page 2 of 2
BAC Roe. No. 2022094-ResolLition Declaring as SCRB; Recommending Award of Contract and Approval

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Training: For the Establishment Of an Integrated Hydrological Data
Management System (llDMS) for Flood Forecasters -Pliase 11


